GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3064

ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014

NATIONAL HIGHWAY ACCIDENT RELIEF SERVICE SCHEME
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the cranes and ambulances provided by the Union Government to various States under National Highway Accident
Relief Service Scheme during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received proposals from the State Governments under the said scheme during the period and if so,
the details thereof, State-wise including Himachal Pradesh along with the action taken thereon; and

(c) the details of the pending proposals, if any, along with the reasons therefor and the time by which these pending proposals are
likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, has provided 76 cranes and 134 Advance Life Support Ambulances to States/UTs
during the last three years. The state-wise details are at Annexure |. In addition, six Advance Life Support Ambulances have been
deployed under the pilot project for cashless treatment of road accident victims on the Gurgaon- Jaipur stretch of NH No.8.

(b) & (c) The State-wise details of the proposals received from various State Governments during the years 2010-2011 and 2011-12
are at Annexure Il. No proposal is pending as the Ministry has not invited proposals for cranes and ambulances from State
Governments during 2012-13 and 2013-14.
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